
2002 Alternative Personnel Management System 

Alaska and Hawaii 

IV

 $91,265

 $59,409

V

IV

 $81,932

 $77,229

 $59,409

 $91,265

 $59,409

1211 10 98765 4 3 2 1 

PAY PLAN: ZS 

PAY PLAN: ZP 

PAY PLAN: ZT 

is2002

Correspondi   ng
GS Grade  

NIST Locality Increase Differentialrate 2002 rate 2001 

, Division Chiefs' pay ceilingZP and ZA, Pay Band V, pay ceiling for supervisors below Division Chief, 

The GS-15, step 10, biweekly gross maximum pay limitation for  

Footnotes:  
   Supervisory pay ceiling for each pay  band shown is in upper right-hand corner.  

 $ 4115.20

 $113,895  $110,578

V IVIIIII I 

PAY PLAN: ZA 
IIIII

I 

IVIII III 

IIIIII 

0 0 

 $53,670 

 $34,451 
 $50,589 

 $47,434

 $44,711

 $28,164

 $41,231

$38,864

 $22,737

 $34,487 

 $18,103 
 $32,508 

 $14,757 
 $25,156 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
SUPPORT  

 $68,899

 $64,944

 $41,684

 $52,328 

 $49,324

 $28,164

 $35,379

 $14,757 
 $33,349 

 $26,688 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

 $68,899

 $64,944

 $41,684

 $52,328 

 $49,324

 $34,451

 $43,021

 $40,551

 $22,737

 $28,023 

 $14,757 
 $26,415 

SCIENTIFIC AND 
ENGINEERING 
TECHNICIAN  

 $75,788 $61,764 

 $71,438
 $41,684

 $58,218

 $28,164

 $40,767

 $14,757 
 $38,427 

SCIENTIFIC AND 
ENGINEERING  

CAREER PATH 

13

/ =0 0 0



NIST Pay Tables 

ADMINISTRATIVE Effective: Pay Plan: ZA January 13, 2002

0 Prev. Yr Rate: Curr. Yr Rate: 0 Loc. Diff: 0 Gen. Inc.: 3.6

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

I 
1-6 

II 
7-10 

III
11-12

IV
13-14 

V
15-15

          
  14,757 -  23,020     
  23,021 -  29,217     
  29,218 -  33,349     
  33,350 -  34,349     
  34,350 -  35,379     

  59,409 -  73,567     
  73,568 -  84,186     
  84,187 -  91,265     
  91,266 -  94,003     
  94,004 -  96,823     

  28,164 -  37,568      41,684 -  52,022      82,580 -  93,592    
  37,569 -  44,622      52,023 -  59,775      93,593 - 101,851    
  44,623 -  49,324      59,776 -  64,944     101,852 - 107,357    
  49,325 -  50,804      64,945 -  66,892     107,358 - 110,578*** 
  50,805 -  52,328      66,893 -  68,899     110,579 - 113,895****

Alaska and Hawaii Locality Area:  

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Locality Area:  Alaska and Hawaii 

          

  52,108 -  53,670      40,031 -  41,231      33,484 -  34,487    
  50,590 -  52,107      38,865 -  40,030      32,509 -  33,483    
  47,004 -  50,589      35,281 -  38,864      29,308 -  32,508    
  41,624 -  47,003      29,906 -  35,280      24,506 -  29,307    
  34,451 -  41,623      28,164 -  35,518     

  35,519 -  41,034     
  41,035 -  44,711     
  44,712 -  46,052     
  46,053 -  47,434     

  22,737 -  29,905      18,103 -  24,505      14,757 -  19,379     
  19,380 -  22,845     
  22,846 -  25,156     
  25,157 -  25,911     
  25,912 -  26,688     

V
9-10

IV
7-8

III
5-6

II 
3-4 

I 
1-2 

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

Effective: January 13, 2002

Gen. Inc.: 3.6

Pay Plan: ZS

Loc. Diff: 0Prev. Yr Rate: 0 Curr. Yr Rate: 0

For Paths ZA & ZP   
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.  
***  Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below   
division chief.   
**** Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.  
  
For Paths ZS & ZT  
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band.  



NIST Pay Tables 

SCIENTIFIC AND ENGINEERING Effective: Pay Plan: ZP January 13, 2002

0 Prev. Yr Rate: Curr. Yr Rate: 0 Loc. Diff: 0 Gen. Inc.: 3.6

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

I 
1-6 

II 
7-10 

III
11-12

IV
13-14 

V
15-15

          
  14,757 -  25,277     
  25,278 -  33,167     
  33,168 -  38,427     
  38,428 -  39,580     
  39,581 -  40,767     

  59,409 -  73,567     
  73,568 -  84,186     
  84,187 -  91,265     
  91,266 -  94,003     
  94,004 -  96,823     

  28,164 -  41,521      41,684 -  54,908      82,580 -  93,592    
  41,522 -  51,539      54,909 -  64,826      93,593 - 101,851    
  51,540 -  58,218      64,827 -  71,438     101,852 - 107,357    
  58,219 -  59,965      71,439 -  73,581     107,358 - 110,578*** 
  59,966 -  61,764      73,582 -  75,788     110,579 - 113,895****

 Alaska and Hawaii Locality Area:  

Effective: SCIENTIFIC AND ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN Pay Plan: ZT January 13, 2002

0 Prev. Yr Rate: Curr. Yr Rate: 0 Loc. Diff: 0 Gen. Inc.: 3.6

01   
Interval 

Band 
GS Range 

02   
03   
04** 
05** 

I 
1-4 

II 
5-8 

III
9-10

IV
11-12 

V
13-13

          
  14,757 -  19,938     
  19,939 -  23,824     
  23,825 -  26,415     
  26,416 -  27,207     
  27,208 -  28,023     

  41,684 -  52,022     
  52,023 -  59,775     
  59,776 -  64,944     
  64,945 -  66,892     
  66,893 -  68,899     

  22,737 -  30,654      34,451 -  41,061      59,409 -  67,329    
  30,655 -  36,592      41,062 -  46,019      67,330 -  73,269    
  36,593 -  40,551      46,020 -  49,324      73,270 -  77,229    
  40,552 -  41,768      49,325 -  50,804      77,230 -  79,546    
  41,769 -  43,021      50,805 -  52,328      79,547 -  81,932    

Alaska and Hawaii Locality Area:  

For Paths ZA & ZP   
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.  
***  Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below   
division chief.   
**** Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.  
  
For Paths ZS & ZT  
**   Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band.  


	ZA Pay Table
	ZS Pay Table
	ZP Pay Table
	ZT Pay Table

