2002 Alternative Personnel Management System

Alaska and Hawaii

CAREER PATH

SCIENTIFIC AND			\$40,767			\$61,764		\$75,788		
ENGINEERING		т			II					IV
	¢14757	I		\$28,164			\$41,684	III	¢50.400	1 4
PAY PLAN: ZP	\$14,757						' '		\$59,409	
	\$38,427	420.022		\$58,218		h # 2 220	\$71,438	# 50 000	\$91,265	#04.0 22
SCIENTIFIC AND		\$28,023		\$43,021		\$52,328		\$68,899		\$81,932
ENGINEERING										
TECHNICIAN		I	I	I		III		IV		V
	\$14,757		\$22,737		\$34,451		\$41,684		\$59,409	
PAY PLAN: ZT	\$26,415		\$40,551		\$49,324		\$64,944		\$77,229	
			\$35,379			\$52,328		\$68,899		
ADMINISTRATIVE		I					,			
					II			III		I
PAY PLAN: ZA	\$14,757			\$28,164			\$41,684		\$59,409	
	\$33,349			\$49,324			\$64,944		\$91,265	
ADMINISTRATIVE	\$26,688	\$34,487	\$41,231	\$47,434		\$53,670				
SUPPORT						V				
	I	II	III	IV		V				
PAY PLAN: ZS	\$14,757	\$18,103	\$22,737	\$28,164	\$34	1,451				
	\$25,156	\$32,508	\$38,864	\$44,711	\$50),589				
				1			J			
Componentino										
Corresponding GS Grade	1 2	3 4	5 6	7 8	9	10	11	12	13	

Footnotes

Supervisory pay ceiling for each pay band shown is in upper right-hand corner.

ZP and ZA, Pay Band V, pay ceiling for supervisors below Division Chief, \$110,578, Division Chiefs' pay ceiling \$113,895

The GS-15, step 10, biweekly gross maximum pay limitation for 2002 is \$4115.20

2001 rate 2002 rate NIST Locality Increase Differential 0 0 0 0 = 0

NIST Pay Tables

ADMINISTRATIVE			Pay Plan: 2	ZA Effective:	January 13, 2002	
Prev. Yr F	Rate: 0	Curr. Yr Rate: 0	Loc. Diff: (0	Gen. Inc.: 3.6	
Band	ı	II	Ш	IV	V	
GS Range	1-6	7-10	11-12	13-14	15-15	
Interval						
01	14,757 - 23,020	28,164 - 37,568	41,684 - 52,022	59,409 - 73,567	82,580 - 93,592	
02	23,021 - 29,217	37,569 - 44,622	52,023 - 59,775	73,568 - 84,186	93,593 - 101,851	
03	29,218 - 33,349	44,623 - 49,324	59,776 - 64,944	84,187 - 91,265	5 101,852 - 107,357	
04**	33,350 - 34,349	49,325 - 50,804	64,945 - 66,892	91,266 - 94,003	3 107,358 - 110,578***	
05**	34,350 - 35,379	50,805 - 52,328	66,893 - 68,899	94,004 - 96,823	3 110,579 - 113,895****	

Alaska and Hawaii **Locality Area:**

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT			Pay Plan:	ZS Effective:	: January 13, 2002	
Prev. Yr F	Rate: 0	Curr. Yr Rate: 0	Loc. Diff:	0	Gen. Inc.: 3.6	
Band	1	II	III	IV	V	
GS Range	1-2	3-4	5-6	7-8	9-10	
Interval						
01	14,757 - 19,379	18,103 - 24,505	22,737 - 29,905	28,164 - 35,518	34,451 - 41,623	
02	19,380 - 22,845	24,506 - 29,307	29,906 - 35,280	35,519 - 41,034	41,624 - 47,003	
03	22,846 - 25,156	29,308 - 32,508	35,281 - 38,864	41,035 - 44,711	47,004 - 50,589	
04**	25,157 - 25,911	32,509 - 33,483	38,865 - 40,030	44,712 - 46,052	50,590 - 52,107	
05**	25,912 - 26,688	33,484 - 34,487	40,031 - 41,231	46,053 - 47,434	52,108 - 53,670	

Locality Area: Alaska and Hawaii

For Paths ZA & ZP

** Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.

^{***} Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below division chief.

^{****} Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.

NIST Pay Tables

SCIENTIF	IC AND ENGINE	ERING	Pay Plan: ZP Effective: January 13, 2002			
Prev. Yr F	Rate: 0	Curr. Yr Rate: 0	Loc. Diff: ()	Gen. Inc.: 3.6	
Band	ı	II	III	IV	V	
GS Range	1-6	7-10	11-12	13-14	15-15	
Interval						
01	14,757 - 25,277	28,164 - 41,521	41,684 - 54,908	59,409 - 73,567	82,580 - 93,592	
02	25,278 - 33,167	41,522 - 51,539	54,909 - 64,826	73,568 - 84,186	93,593 - 101,851	
03	33,168 - 38,427	51,540 - 58,218	64,827 - 71,438	84,187 - 91,265	101,852 - 107,357	
04**	38,428 - 39,580	58,219 - 59,965	71,439 - 73,581	91,266 - 94,003	107,358 - 110,578***	
05**	39,581 - 40,767	59,966 - 61,764	73,582 - 75,788	94,004 - 96,823	110,579 - 113,895****	

Alaska and Hawaii **Locality Area:**

SCIENTIFIC AND ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN			Pay Plan: Z	T Effective:	January 13, 2002	
Prev. Yr F	Rate: 0	Curr. Yr Rate: 0	Loc. Diff: 0)	Gen. Inc.: 3.6	
Band	I	II	Ш	IV	V	
GS Range	1-4	5-8	9-10	11-12	13-13	
Interval						
01	14,757 - 19,938	22,737 - 30,654	34,451 - 41,061	41,684 - 52,022	59,409 - 67,329	
02	19,939 - 23,824	30,655 - 36,592	41,062 - 46,019	52,023 - 59,775	67,330 - 73,269	
03	23,825 - 26,415	36,593 - 40,551	46,020 - 49,324	59,776 - 64,944	73,270 - 77,229	
04**	26,416 - 27,207	40,552 - 41,768	49,325 - 50,804	64,945 - 66,892	77,230 - 79,546	
05**	27,208 - 28,023	41,769 - 43,021	50,805 - 52,328	66,893 - 68,899	79,547 - 81,932	

Locality Area: Alaska and Hawaii

For Paths ZA & ZP

** Intervals 4 & 5 represent the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for pay bands I through IV.

^{***} Interval 4, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for ZP supervisors below division chief.

^{****} Interval 5, pay band V represents the range of pay for the supervisory pay band for non-SES division chiefs.